

City of Lake City Tennis Facility Usage Agreement

Date:	Member#:
Name:	
Home Phone:	
Email:	

- Hours of Operation: Facility is available 7 days a week from 6:00 AM-10:00 PM (All gates will be locked and lights turned off by 10:30 PM)
- Membership Cards / Access: City of Lake City membership cards are used to access the tennis facilities and considered the property of the City of Lake City. These cards may be revoked at any time. These membership cards are non-transferable and must be used each time to gain access to the tennis facility. Transference, duplication, or alteration of membership cards will result in termination of facility use.
- **Replacement Fees:** First card issued will be free of charge. Replacement card fee of \$10.00 will be charged for lost/damaged cards.
- Parking: We ask that you use the parking area at the north end of the tennis facility.
- This facility is to be used for tennis only. No skateboarding or rollerblading allowed.
- Please no climbing on fence or gates at the facility.
- We ask that the facility user be responsible for his/her trash when they leave the facility.
- The facility user agrees to keep gates closed and never allow other people access on his/her card.Video surveillance will be used to see who is accessing the facility. STRICTLY ENFORCED!
- We hope to have this facility for many years to come and ask that everyone please treat the facility with the upmost respect.
- Unsupervised children (age 15 and under) not permitted at any time.
- No smoking is permitted in the courts.
- No drinking of alcoholic beverages is permitted.
- Restrooms are located at Young's Park.
- Contact information for the racquetball facility: Terri Phillips for key access questions (386) 758-5427 and Thomas Henry for maintenance questions (386) 758-5401.

If at any time these policies are not met by the facility user, the City reserves the right to revoke this agreement and privileges connected herewith.

In consideration for being permitted by the City of Lake City/Lake City Recreation Department to utilize the tennis facilities, the facility user and its members and participants herby waive, release, and discharge any and all claims for

damages for personal injury, death, or property loss or damage which may occur arising out of, or connected in any way with participation in activities with the facility user at this sport facility. It is further agreed to indemnify and hold the City of Lake City/Lake City Recreation Department free and harmless from any loss, liability, damage, cost, or expense which may be incurred as the result of death, injury, or property loss or damaged sustained while participating in activities at this sport facility.

I have read this waiver of liability, assumption of risk, and indemnity agreement, fully understand its terms, and understand that I am giving up substantial rights, including my right to sue. I acknowledge that I am signing the agreement freely and voluntarily, and intend by my signature to be complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law.

Signature of User	Date

Signature of Parent / Guardian (if minor)

Date

NOTE: PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE TO THIS SIGNED FORM BEFORE RETURNING TO CITY HALL